UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#: 0624117155 Fee: \$26.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/29/2006 03:56 PM Pg: 1 of 2

When Recorded Mail To:
Financial Dimensions. Inc.
1400 Lebanon Church Road
Pittsburgh. PA 15236 42 536

Prepared by: RAHIII BAISANE
OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC
1661 Worthington Poar, Suite 100
West Palm Beach, Flor as 33409
Loan Number: 33618224 5805 S

Investor # 2366

ILLINOIS RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

In consideration of the payn ent and full satisfaction of the debt secured by the Mortgage dated JULY 2, 2004 and executed by PEDRC MEDINA, as Mortgagor(s), to WILMINGTON FINANCE, A DIVISION OF AIG FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK as Beneficiary in the amount of \$47,000.00, and recorded on 7-12-04, as document number 04 1-14104, in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of COOK County, Illinois, the undersigned here by releases said Mortgage which formally encumbered the described property:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

Lot 16 in block 1 in hartley's addition to pennock, a subdivision of the east 1/2 of the southwest 1/4 of the northeast 1/4 of section 34 township 40 north, range 13, east of the third principal meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Commonly known as 2121 N. KILDARE AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL

Tax ID #: 13-34-219-015-0000

Dated: JULY 20, 2006

25 25

SPANGE

0624117155 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COP

OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC

Name: Paul Neff

Title: Servicing Officer

DOOR OR STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, the undersigned Notary, on JULY 20, 2006, by Paul Neff, Servicing Officer of **OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC**, on behalf of the company. Paul Neff is personally known to me.

Witness my Hand and Seal of Office FICREDA NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FICREDA DOR'S Chapman Doris Chapman Commission # DD518204
Expires: FEB. 14, 2010
Dended They Atlantic Bending Co., Inc.

Notan Public --1614's Office